

ORIGINAL

FILED
THOMAS D. HALL

JUL 16 2001

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

SC01-1507

DISTRICT COURT CASE NO.: 99-627

BEACON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
a Florida corporation and
ERNEST W. WILLIS, individually,

Appellants,

vs.

PNR, INC., a Florida corporation,

Appellee.

Petitioner's
APPELLEE'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Submitted by:

Law Offices of
C. VINCENT LoCURTO, P.A.
2500 East Commercial Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
Phone: (954) 492-5542
Fax: (954) 489-9993

Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS.....0

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS2

 A. Proceedings Below.....2

 B. Statement of Facts.....2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....6

ARGUMENT.....6

 A. The Court’s Decision Conflicts with other District Court Decisions.....6

 B. The Court’s Decision is Contrary to the Stated Legislative Intent.....9

CONCLUSION.....11

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

PNR OF BOCA RATON, INC. f/k/a PNR, INC., a Florida corporation,
d/b/a GOODFELLAS RESTAURANT, Plaintiff/Appellee

OCEAN ONE NORTH, INC., a Florida corporation;
Defendant

BEACON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation
Defendant/Appellant

MATTHEW J. GIACOMINO, individually
Defendant

ERNEST W. WILLIS, individually
Defendant/Appellant

THE HONORABLE MOSES BAKER
Trial Judge

C. VINCENT LoCURTO, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee, PNR

LAW OFFICES OF C. VINCENT LoCURTO, P.A.
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee, PNR

BRIAN LaBOVICK, ESQ.
Co-counsel for Plaintiff/Appellee, PNR

HARRY J. ROSS, ESQ.
Attorney for Defendant/Appellants, WILLIS and BEACON

DAVID MAHER, ESQ.
Attorney for Defendant/Appellants, WILLIS and BEACON

MARK HICKS, ESQ.
Attorney for Defendant/Appellants, WILLIS and BEACON

HICKS & ANDERSON

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellants, WILLIS and BEACON

JAMES ROBINSON
Officer/Shareholder of PNR

MICHELLE ROBINSON
Officer/Shareholder of PNR

MICHAEL TIBERIO
Officer/Shareholder of PNR

GEORGIANA TIBERIO
Officer/Shareholder of PNR

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Anden v. Litinsky</u> , 472 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1985).....	8
<u>Delgado v. J.W. Courtesy Pontiac JMC – Truck, Inc.</u> , 693 So.2d 602 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1997)	8
<u>Department of Legal Affairs v. Father and Son Moving and Storage, Inc.</u> , 643 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	8
<u>Fort Lauderdale Lincoln Mercury, Inc. v. Corgnati</u> , 715 So.2d 311 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	7
<u>Nieman v. Dryclean USA Franchise Company, Inc.</u> , 178 F.3d 1126 (11 th Cir. 1999)	7
<u>Rollins, Inc. vs. Heller</u> , 454 So.2d 580 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	8
<u>Sarkis v. Pafford Oil Company, Inc.</u> , 697 So. 2d 524 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997).....	7
<u>Suris v. Gilmore Liquidating, Inc.</u> , 651 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	6

STATE STATUTES

501.202 Fla. Stat. (1993).....	9
Fla. Stat. § 501.201 et seq. (1993).....	2
